MaxCare Prescription Benefit Services
Payer Specification Sheet
“Materials Reproduced With the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
2Ø1Ø NCPDP”
1
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: MaxCare Prescription Benefit Services Date: Ø8/Ø1/2Ø11

6ØØ-28 UNIT OF MEASURE  RW Not Required
418-DI LEVEL OF SERVICE  RW Not Required
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE  RW Not Required
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 RW Not Required
463-EW INTERMEDIARY AUTHORIZATION TYPE
ID
 RW Not Required
464-EX INTERMEDIARY AUTHORIZATION ID  RW Not Required
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS  RW Payer Requirement: Not Required – Partial fills
not supported
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED TO BE DISPENSED  RW Payer Requirement: Not Required – Partial fills
not supported
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
 RW Payer Requirement: Not Required – Partial fills
not supported
357-NV DELAY REASON CODE  RW Payer Requirement: Not Required – Partial fills
not supported
391-MT PATIENT ASSIGNMENT INDICATOR
(DIRECT MEMBER REIMBURSEMENT
INDICATOR)
 RW Not Required
MaxCare Prescription Benefit Services
Payer Specification Sheet
“Materials Reproduced With the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
2Ø1Ø NCPDP”
4
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  M
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  M
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Not Required
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
COUNT
Maximum count of 3.  RW Required if Other Amount Claimed Submitted
Qualifier (479-H8) is used.
479-H8  OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
QUALIFIER
 RW Required if Other Amount Claimed Submitted
(48Ø-H9) is used.
48Ø-H9 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED  RW Not Required
481-HA FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Required if its value has an effect on the Gross
Amount Due (43Ø-DU) calculation.
482-GE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
 RW Required if its value has an effect on the Gross
Amount Due (43Ø-DU) calculation.
483-HE PERCENTAGE SALES TAX RATE
SUBMITTED
 RW Required if Percentage Sales Tax Amount
Submitted (482-GE) and Percentage Sales Tax
Basis Submitted (484-JE) are used.
Required if this field could result in different
pricing.
484-JE  PERCENTAGE SALES TAX BASIS
SUBMITTED
 RW Required if Percentage Sales Tax Amount
Submitted (482-GE) and Percentage Sales Tax
Rate Submitted (483-HE) are used.
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  M
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  M
423-DN BASIS OF COST DETERMINATION  RW Required if needed for receiver
claim/encounter adjudication.